• Capital efficiencies from larger
operating platform

• Leverage metrics immediately
improve as result of the
transaction

• Free cash flow generation and
EBITDAX growth supports target
leverage of ~2.0x by 2021

• Pro forma company expects to
fund drilling plan within
operating cash flow

(1) Based on pro forma annualized 1Q 2019 results; Includes estimated G&A savings of $25MM per year
(2) Reflects pro forma estimated G&A savings of $25MM per year; Costs include LOE / Taxes, Processing & Transportation and G&A

Complementary Haynesville Shale Acreage

6

Comstock
Covey Park
Haynesville
Bossier

Combined, over 94% of the acreage is held by production with an average working interest of 77%

Haynesville / Bossier Acreage

Robertson County

Creating the Largest Producer in the Haynesville
with Significant Scale

7
(1) Pro Forma proved reserves as of 12/31/18 based on 3rd party engineering; based on weighted-average adjusted prices of $61.23 / bbl and $2.92 / Mcf for oil and natural gas, respectively

Pro Forma

Total Net Acres 125,105 248,830 373,935

Haynesville / Bossier Net Acres 87,270 205,946 293,216

SPE Proved Reserves (Bcfe) 1 2,424 5,152 7,576

SEC Proved Reserves (Bcfe) 1 2,424 2,940 5,364

SPE Proved PV-10 ($MM) 1 $1,755 $2,996 $4,751

SEC Proved PV-10 ($MM) 1 $1,755 $2,357 $4,112

Q1 2019 Net Production (MMcfe/d) 422 705 1,127

Net Drilling Locations 819 1,180 1,999

Combination Materially Enhances Comstock’s
Financial, Operational and Credit Metrics

8

Actual 1Q’19 PF 1Q’19

Daily Production
(MMcfe/d)

LQA Adjusted
EBITDAX ($MM)

PV-10
($MM)

Proved Reserves
(Tcfe) ³

Lifting Costs
($/Mcfe) 2

Proved Net Asset
Value  Per  Share 1

Total Debt to LTA
Adjusted EBITDAX

Debt to Daily
Production
($/Mcfe/d)

422

1,127

Actual 1Q’19 PF 1Q’19

$0.74
$0.67

$388

$935

$3.17

$4.76

$1,755

$4,112

$639

$1,755

$4,751